Event 1

Boys 5K

38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib
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Name Year School Finals

Chayce Han FR Boulder Creek 17:24.8
Aj Brown FR Williams Field 17:36.1
Ryan Lish FR Mountain View 17:39.1
Greyson Han FR Boulder Creek 17:44.0
Armando Vega FR Millennium 17:47.3
Brody Kocherhans FR Mountain View 17:48.5
Colin Eberhard FR Gilbert 17:58.9
Benjamin Benally FR Valley Lutheran 18:09.6
Jaiden Ploederl FR North Phoenix 18:21.2
Ted Hanchett FR ALA W Foothills 18:22.7
Aaron Hubbard FR Paradise Honors 18:23.0
Evan Han FR Boulder Creek 18:26.7
Roberto Reyna-Sanchez FR Mountain View 18:39.5
Joshua Wiesner FR Corona del Sol 18:39.7
Maximus Garcia FR ALA Gilbert 18:51.6
Jack Black Feather FR Corona del Sol 18:57.0
Cannon Ellingson FR Mountain View 18:58.5
Jermaine Jolly FR ALA W Foothills 19:02.8
Esdras Ambriz Coronado FR Trevor G Browne 19:27.1
Adrian Arredondo FR Basha 19:31.9
Ian Parker FR Valley Lutheran 19:32.3
Blake Yosowitz FR Corona del Sol 19:39.9
Jonah Bradshaw FR Mountain View 19:41.6
Michael Kahn FR Chaparral (AZ) 19:41.9
Ben Sabol FR Phoenix Country 19:52.3
Nathaniel Koutz FR Williams Field 20:05.4
Miles Ford FR Paradise Honors 20:06.7
Adam Edwards FR Basha 20:20.7
Brieuc Le Faou FR Corona del Sol 20:25.6
Sterling Olson FR Mountain View 20:26.1
Jacob Peterson FR ALA W Foothills 20:26.5
Wesley Buettner FR Arizona Lutheran 20:31.5
Charles Hammer FR Corona del Sol 20:34.6
Jarem Bailey FR Corona del Sol 20:46.8
Whittlan Vinson FR Willow Canyon 20:46.9
Gary Walker FR Mountain View 20:50.1
Nolan Manning FR Valley Lutheran 20:52.6
Rab Anderson FR Mountain View 20:53.6
Drison Aston FR Queen Creek 20:55.0
Kamdyn Hemmah FR Canyon Del Oro 20:56.4
Miles Dickens FR Corona del Sol 21:13.5
Peter Hays FR Anthem Prep 21:15.6
Leonardo Ochoa FR Ben Franklin 21:16.9
Mathew Swiney FR Buena 21:20.2
Diego Ortiz FR Basha 21:23.1
Freddy Tapia FR Buena 21:24.5
Micah Gores FR Maricopa 21:24.6
Davis Towle FR Heritage Laveen 21:40.5
Christopher Kriege FR Anthem Prep 21:41.0
Landon Henry FR Page 21:43.6
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Event 1

Boys 5K

38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib

Name Year School Finals

Connor Van Oostendorp FR Mountain View 21:43.7
Austin Lane FR Gilbert 21:50.3
Romeo Gonzales FR Gilbert 21:54.0
Nathaneal Canfield FR Heritage Laveen 21:55.5
Noah Luscombe FR Corona del Sol 21:59.3
Gavin Chapman FR Williams Field 22:00.7
Samuel Bachrach FR Mountain View 22:01.0
Kaden Ray FR Buena 22:13.1
Jacob Sutton FR North Phoenix 22:17.9
Ethan Nash FR Corona del Sol 22:18.7
Ronan Houtz FR North Phoenix 22:19.1
Aj Pela FR Horizon 22:33.2
Lleyton Houtz FR North Phoenix 22:42.0
Samuel Mortensen FR Camelback 22:45.0
Bruce Gomez FR Mountain View 22:59.9
Aldo La Rosa FR Ben Franklin 23:21.0
Taite Snow FR Mountain View 23:23.8
Jacob Vennard FR Queen Creek 23:26.0
Emilio Martinez FR Paradise Valley 23:26.4
Anthony Martinez FR Heritage Laveen 23:29.0
Tyler Randall FR Willow Canyon 23:31.1
Aiden Bristow FR Buena 23:49.9
Rudy Polaco FR Willow Canyon 23:54.5
Thomas Canova FR Dobson 23:56.5
Ethan Monterusso FR Tonopah Valley 24:02.1
Mason Freels FR Williams Field 24:02.8
Isaias Ruiz FR Heritage Laveen 24:09.0
Caiden Fair FR Paradise Honors 24:10.0
Joseph Jalbert FR Paradise Honors 24:17.2
Irving Jasso Flores FR La Joya 24:54.5
Brady Williams FR Basha 25:13.9
Ryland Schweitzer FR Maricopa 25:15.4
Syadel Michel FR Valley Lutheran 25:22.2
Aadam Abdulle FR Heritage Laveen 25:28.7
Vino Villalobos FR Dobson 25:33.9
Adrian Aguiniga FR Carl Hayden 25:38.8
Christopher Guevara FR Millennium 25:53.9
Alexander Sherling FR Millennium 26:01.2
Miles Chovnick FR Horizon 26:15.4
Bryce Hutcherson FR Vista Grande 26:27.9
Marcus Yubeta FR Vista Grande 26:28.2
Andrew Monge FR Millennium 26:30.8
Justin Morrell-Mount FR Basha 26:53.3
Adrian Tapia FR Carl Hayden 28:09.6
Elijah Todacheene FR Corona del Sol 28:48.0
Joaquin Gonzalez FR Anthem Prep 28:50.5
Christopher Perez Gonza FR La Joya 28:54.3
Gavin Alvarez FR Boulder Creek 29:19.9
Cooper Carlson FR Horizon 29:29.4
Colby Rynders FR Horizon 30:40.3
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Boys 5K

38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib

Mitchell Spiegel
Thomas Wiley
Alexander Schoenfeld
Ishaan Singh

Rickey Mitchell
Logan Haught

Year School Finals Pace
FR Willow Canyon 32:14.4 10:23
FR Horizon 33:46.7 10:53
FR Willow Canyon 34:26.0 11:05
FR Millennium 34:49.0 11:13
FR Heritage Laveen 34:50.0 11:13
FR Arcadia 42:50.2 13:48
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Event 2

38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib
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Olivia Duncan
Gwendolyn Carricart
Kayla Bedoya
Rachel Coviello
Clara Findlay
Katharine Leuchs
Emery Levin
Gracie Murad
Sierra Luna
Lindsay West
Arabelah Anderson
Noelle Taylor
Abigail Papa
Jamie Golubchik
Denise Ayala
Gabriella Mathurin
Brooke Rasmussen
Stephanie Hunter
Alexis Jimenez
Ellen Wyatt

Macey Prince
Amelia Busch
Myley Saraiva
Kate Crandell
Madelinne Kennedy
Valerie Valencia
Lily Swenson
Saige Sloan

Eden Watts
Isabella McCracken
Kylee Jacobs
Maylee Jones
Terolyn Begay
Rosie Ben

Grace Gaffney
Laney Witman
Sophia Garcia
Ramya Ramanathan
Kiera Belknap
Sierra Richards
Aerlauna Bernius
Valeria Macias Hernande
Ashley Pickett
Isabelle Eckerson
Aubrey Clark
Caroline Hudson
Olivia Ruiz

Lina Schoeberle
Abigail Pearson
Alexandra Franks

Year School Finals
FR ALA W Foothills 20:44.0
FR Odyssey 21:10.2
FR Paradise Honors 21:26.1
FR Phoenix Country 21:51.0
FR Xavier 22:01.0
FR Odyssey 22:02.3
FR Paradise Honors 22:22.5
FR Corona del Sol 22:24.6
FR Xavier 22:49.8
FR Ben Franklin 22:49.9
FR Odyssey 22:50.7
FR ALA W Foothills 22:52.4
FR Ben Franklin 22:53.8
FR Dobson 23:17.3
FR Carl Hayden 23:36.4
FR Horizon 24:03.8
FR Dobson 24:04.0
FR ALA W Foothills 24:10.0
FR Millennium 24:16.1
FR Mountain View 24:17.8
FR Mountain View 24:19.4
FR Xavier 24:21.1
FR ALA W Foothills 24:46.8
FR Gilbert 24:50.5
FR Gilbert 24:50.8
FR Odyssey 25:04.7
FR Mountain View 25:14.9
FR Page 25:33.6
FR ALA Gilbert 25:48.9
FR Desert Ridge 25:53.6
FR Corona del Sol 26:02.5
FR Mountain View 26:03.6
FR Page 26:36.8
FR Arizona Lutheran 26:42.9
FR Basha 26:55.1
FR Xavier 27:22.4
FR Corona del Sol 27:28.4
FR Chaparral (AZ) 27:36.5
FR Arizona Lutheran 27:38.1
FR Chaparral (AZ) 27:38.9
FR Millennium 27:42.1
FR Mountain View 27:46.1
FR Buena 28:25.3
FR Dobson 28:30.3
FR Desert Ridge 28:32.6
FR Desert Ridge 28:49.6
FR Dobson 28:54.0
FR Canyon Del Oro 28:59.6
FR Mountain View 29:11.8
FR Williams Field 30:21.0
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Event 2

38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib

Jasey Perro

Aeris Van Sant
Rubi Llamas
Yazmin Verdin
Ella Tatar
Valeria Velazquez
Berenise Rios
Jocelyn Cortes
Emmalene Schnepf
Elle Bower

Kacey Waclawik
Karleigh Bernstein
Destiny Wagner
Heidi Haskie

Year School Finals Pace
FR Ben Franklin 30:52.2 9:57
FR Millennium 31:28.1 10:08
FR Carl Hayden 31:41.4 10:12
FR Tonopah Valley 31:56.9 10:17
FR Anthem Prep 32:15.4 10:23
FR Camelback 32:47.2 10:34
FR Chandler 33:04.4 10:39
FR Vista Grande 35:05.4 11:18
FR Gilbert 35:07.0 11:19
FR Chandler 35:15.7 11:21
FR Desert Ridge 35:48.7 11:32
FR Desert Ridge 35:53.3 11:34
FR Maricopa 39:11.1 12:37
FR Page
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Event 3

38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmP1l

Year

School
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Landen Leblond
Evelynne Carr
Taylor Drewry
Alexis Ortiz
Jade Reid

Lily Smithson
Ava Wadhwa
Britney Perera
Emily Lish
Kimberly Cerny
Trinity Markowski
Talya Workman
Amarissa Frias
Marissa Hernandez
Emma Donohue
Melanie Huffman
Chloe Thome
Alyssa Harris
Abby Roark
Sydney Glenn
Riley Burger
Elliana Martin
Sofia Steber
Lindsay Welch
Yasmin Pooley
Chantel Szeto
Jasmine Perez
Anna Elcock
Averi Shuey
Sloan Guess
Ryan Melara
Isabella Salomon
Olivia Cuestas
Emerson Eubank
Ella Brenes
Jessica Viera
Leah Holland
Julia Russo
Natalie Roberts

Paige Davies-Boerner

London Sanders
Miranda Adams
Jenna Carlson
Taylor Wolf
Aydin Sabel

Margrette Symington-Leb

Trinley Workman
Sofia Cambridge
Reagan Nolde

Cadence Cachola

JR
SR
FR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SO
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
FR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SO
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SO
JR
FR
SR
FR
FR
SO
SR
FR
JR
SR
JR

Millennium

ALA Queen Creek
Basha

Lincoln Prep
Page

Mountain View
Arizona Lutheran
Millennium
Mountain View
ALA W Foothills
Sabino

ALA Queen Creek
Odyssey
Chandler

Buena

Basha

Canyon Del Oro
Page

Buena

Mountain View
Desert Ridge
Prescott
Chaparral (AZ)
Mountain View
Mountain View
Paradise Valley
Heritage Laveen
Mountain View
Boulder Creek
Corona del Sol
Millennium
Millennium
Paradise Honors
Buena

Phoenix Country
Carl Hayden
Horizon

Xavier

Mountain View
Corona del Sol
ALA Queen Creek
Prescott

ALA Queen Creek
Canyon Del Oro
Sabino

Paradise Valley
ALA Queen Creek
Page

Basha

Camelback
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Event 3

38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmP1l

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

74
75

76

77
78

79
80
81
82
83

Claire Knappenberger

Sage Sollars
Reagan Ellison
Lelaura Yazzie
Lauren Kazaroff
Isabella Manning
Brooke Redman
Aubryn Lindblom
Addison Stewart
Maya Wells

Anya Besana
Araceli Borja
Olivia Coulston
Madison Graffius
Alexsandra Carroll
Susan Findlay
Aubrianna Horton
Anya Halton
Sarah Larson
Kate Marinick
Lexi Connor
Regina Raimo
Jimena Gutierrez
Hailey Roth
Keira Duggan
Jonas Taylor

Mia Brannon
Taylor Dory
Charlotte Hopper
Karys Sanches
Sophia Corona
Destiny Hernandez
Kate Steber
Adelaide Luna
Jazelle Leavitt
Taylor McLane
Mackenzie Martin
Sarah Seppala
Theresa Zurga
Addison Wingo
Cara Horne
Marley Gandee
Abigail Ford
Abby Rutkowski
Kumiah Fisher
Maggie Comer
Ashley Cunningham
Leiann Maize
Larisa Hernandez
Camryn Ashdown

Year School Finals
SR Estrella Fthlls 21:40.5
JR Boulder Creek 21:44.0
JR Heritage Laveen 21:47.0
SO Page 21:49.6
SR Chandler 21:50.6
FR Page 21:54.5
JR Chaparral (AZ) 21:55.0
SO ALA Gilbert 21:55.5
FR Corona del Sol 21:55.6
FR Horizon Honors 21:57.1
JR Boulder Creek 22:00.1
JR Trevor G Browne 22:01.7
SR Chaparral (AZ) 22:08.4
SO Vista Grande 22:08.4
SR ALA Queen Creek 22:11.2
JR Xavier 22:15.2
FR Corona del Sol 22:15.7
FR Corona del Sol 22:17.0
JR ALA Queen Creek 22:20.5
JR Arcadia 22:22.1
JR Paradise Valley 22:22.2
SR Mountain View 22:22.5
JR Xavier 22:25.3
SO Corona del Sol 22:25.9
JR Desert Ridge 22:26.7
JR Chaparral (AZ) 22:27.0
JR Corona del Sol 22:27.0
SO Chandler 22:27.4
SO Arcadia 22:28.1
FR Boulder Creek 22:37.5
JR Xavier 22:41.7
SR Chandler 22:45.5
SO Chaparral (AZ) 22:45.6
JR Xavier 22:50.7
FR Desert Ridge 22:51.5
SR Corona del Sol 22:51.6
FR Prescott 22:54.7
JR Canyon Del Oro 22:55.5
JR Corona del Sol 22:58.0
SO Boulder Creek 23:01.7
JR Estrella Fthlls 23:02.3
SO Sahuaro 23:03.7
SO Chaparral (AZ) 23:04.3
SR Estrella Fthlls 23:04.06
FR Chandler 23:04.9
FR Canyon Del Oro 23:05.0
JR Prescott 23:07.9
SO Page 23:09.1
SO Buena 23:12.2
SO Gilbert 23:12.5
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38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals
101 84 4870 Natalie Cook JR Peoria 23:13.0
102 4441 Aubree Hyer FR Desert Ridge 23:13.9
103 3990 Kali Carr SO ALA Queen Creek 23:14.1
104 4560 Kaiya Livaudais SR Highland Prep 23:15.7
105 85 4121 Brandi Vallera SR Basha 23:22.2
106 86 4226 Eden Wilson SR Buena 23:25.1
107 87 4936 Brooklyn Ball FR Sabino 23:26.2
108 88 4855 Riley Schiltz JR Paradise Valley 23:26.5
109 89 5086 Sophia Esparza SR Vista Grande 23:30.4
110 90 4055 Darci Cuellar SR Arcadia 23:33.5
111 91 4571 Keira Leshinskie JR Horizon 23:44.6
112 92 4906 Jessica Moise SR Prescott 23:49.9
113 93 4635 Ulissa Garcia SO Maricopa 23:50.8
114 94 4871 Ruby Johnson SO Peoria 23:51.7
115 95 4158 Angelica Kramer JR Boulder Creek 23:52.9
116 96 5089 Chloe McEachern SO Vista Grande 23:53.5
117 4620 Gillian Krebs SR Lincoln Prep 23:55.4
118 5056 Kensey Lang SR Trivium Prep 24:01.3
119 97 4120 McKenzie Trickel JR Basha 24:01.6
120 5039 Trinty Ball SO Trevor G Browne 24:04.9
121 4295 Celeste Ramirez JR Carl Hayden 24:06.1
122 98 4854 Daniela Quilantan SR Paradise Valley 24:07.0
123 99 4261 Keira Cornwell SO Canyon Del Oro 24:07.6
124 100 3971 Kate Lesueur SO ALA Gilbert 24:08.8
125 101 4157 Numia Halle JR Boulder Creek 24:09.0
126 102 4632 Lauryn Dillard JR Maricopa 24:09.6
127 103 4836 Sahara Lara SO Paradise Honors 24:11.0
128 104 4325 Sydney Wilson JR Chandler 24:11.9
129 4602 Nicole Chavez SO La Joya 24:12.7
130 105 4058 Alanna Estrada SR Arcadia 24:17.4
131 106 4263 Hannah Gurvine SO Canyon Del Oro 24:18.8
132 107 4056 Rachel Daniggelis SO Arcadia 24:19.2
133 108 4872 Kelsey Mendez SO Peoria 24:25.2
134 5040 Milandeep Bhatia Bhatia JR Trevor G Browne 24:27.5
135 109 4664 Rylee Rafferty SO Millennium 24:27.9
136 110 4269 Allison Thome FR Canyon Del Oro 24:28.1
137 4619 Catherine Ginzbursky-To JR Lincoln Prep 24:28.4
138 111 4856 Elizabeth Stout JR Paradise Valley 24:34.4
139 4773 Aleksandra Reno JR North Phoenix 24:34.4
140 112 4345 Ellie Ford SO Chaparral (AZ) 24:36.7
141 4028 Riley Smith SO ALA W Foothills 24:44.8
142 113 4633 Faith Falco JR Maricopa 24:47.8
143 114 4835 Lauren Kucik SO Paradise Honors 24:48.1
144 5045 Rebecca Romero SO Trevor G Browne 24:52.6
145 115 5174 Maya Nagaraj JR Xavier 24:55.5
146 116 4946 Taylor Tatum SO Sabino 24:58.2
147 117 4852 Shailey Kelly JR Paradise Valley 24:58.5
148 4516 Gabriella Moreno JR Gilbert 25:04.2
149 118 5162 Blakely Anderson JR Xavier 25:06.4
150 119 4937 Linda Cheso JR Sabino 25:13.7
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38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals
151 4772 Hadley Pearson FR North Phoenix 25:17.6
152 4259 Leila Anouti JR Canyon Del Oro 25:22.2
153 120 4095 Aubrey Hartzell SR Arizona Lutheran 25:31.8
154 121 4541 Laisha Mendoza SR Heritage Laveen 25:32.2
155 122 4638 Shyla Najera SO Maricopa 25:34.0
156 123 4902 Rylee Hobson SO Prescott 25:35.7
157 4511 Sydney Carrera SO Gilbert 25:36.7
158 4591 Madelyn Longstreet FR Horizon Honors 25:49.9
159 124 5088 Ashlynn Humber SO Vista Grande 25:51.8
160 125 4634 Itxclari Garcia JR Maricopa 25:59.1
161 126 5084 Janarabella Castro SR Vista Grande 26:03.3
162 127 4964 Payton Gandee SR Sahuaro 26:07.0
163 128 5083 Gabriela Angulo JR Vista Grande 26:07.5
164 129 4833 Lindsay Blaich SO Paradise Honors 26:09.3
165 130 4094 Justice Gregory SR Arizona Lutheran 26:14.6
166 131 4324 Alana Toigo JR Chandler 26:22.1
167 132 4960 Jade Burger FR Sahuaro 26:30.6
168 133 4060 Tegan Hendricks SR Arcadia 26:31.5
169 4622 Kiana Warren SR Lincoln Prep 26:31.9
170 134 4223 Janessa Oudenhoven SO Buena 26:43.2
171 135 4792 Alaine Dodson SO Odyssey 26:44.4
172 136 4637 Jaylyne Mendez SO Maricopa 26:58.7
173 4981 Chloe Crandall FR Scottsdale Prep 27:04.2
174 137 4838 Addison Seabaugh SO Paradise Honors 27:04.2
175 4494 Annalise Potter SR Estrella Fthlls 27:37.9
176 138 4575 Ella Zamudio SR Horizon 27:47.4
177 139 3973 Kate Marriott SO ALA Gilbert 28:00.1
178 140 4118 Makenna Lynch SO Basha 28:01.8
179 141 4098 Alisia Miller SR Arizona Lutheran 28:12.0
180 5061 Emma Stark SO Trivium Prep 28:20.6
181 142 4539 Alexis Johnson SR Heritage Laveen 28:20.6
182 143 3974 Georgia Mitchell JR ALA Gilbert 28:33.9
183 144 3975 Kaley Searcy SR ALA Gilbert 28:34.8
184 145 4097 Naomi Kassulke SR Arizona Lutheran 28:35.7
185 146 4114 Rylie Atkinson-Wolfe SR Basha 29:11.7
186 4769 Ecaterina Garba FR North Phoenix 29:20.9
187 5172 Riley Meza JR Xavier 29:22.3
188 147 4794 Kaelyn Giarrusso SR Odyssey 29:29.3
189 148 4540 Ariane Kometa JR Heritage Laveen 29:41.2
190 149 4965 Emma Leyva FR Sahuaro 29:45.8
191 5062 Leiya Washington FR Trivium Prep 29:46.9
192 4603 Natalie Crawford SO La Joya 29:47.7
193 4559 Angie Leyva SO Highland Prep 29:49.0
194 150 4574 Sarah Nicholson JR Horizon 29:51.9
195 151 4791 Brezlynn Dicus SO Odyssey 29:56.3
196 5055 Rachel Hubbard SO Trivium Prep 30:06.9
197 152 4573 Sophia Morescki SO Horizon 30:18.0
198 153 4962 Eliana Fisher-Fenrick FR Sahuaro 30:28.9
199 4606 Hazel Rucobo JR La Joya 31:17.4
200 154 4631 Teagan Delma SO Maricopa 31:18.0
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38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
201 155 4798 Audacia Valenzuela SR Odyssey 31:48.1 10:15
202 4561 Pilar Martinez FR Highland Prep 31:48.7 10:15
203 4636 Kayla Houston SO Maricopa 32:00.2 10:19
204 156 4876 Natalie Villanueva SO Peoria 32:23.6 10:26
205 157 4873 Karrina Ramirez SO Peoria 32:35.9 10:30
206 4607 Laylana Vazquez JR La Joya 32:54.2 10:36
207 158 4874 Alyssa Rodriguez JR Peoria 35:29.1 11:26
208 159 4789 Genesis Augustine SO Odyssey 40:13.9 12:57
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38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

1. 74 Mountain View Mesa

1 5 4721 Lily Smithson JR
2 8 4708 Emily Lish SR
3 18 4703 Sydney Glenn FR
4 21 4723 Lindsay Welch SR
5 22 4714 Yasmin Pooley SR
[ ( 25) 4702 Anna Elcock SR
7 ( 34) 4717 Natalie Roberts SO
2. 128 ALA Queen Creek

1 2 3989 Evelynne Carr SR
2 10 4007 Talya Workman JR
3 36 4001 London Sanders FR
4 38 3988 Jenna Carlson FR
5 42 4008 Trinley Workman FR
9 ( 56) 3991 Alexsandra Carroll SR
7 ( 60) 3996 Sarah Larson JR
3. 159 Page

1 4 4819 Jade Reid JR
2 16 4815 Alyssa Harris JR
3 43 4814 Sofia Cambridge JR
4 47 4821 Lelaura Yazzie S0
5 49 4818 Isabella Manning FR
9 ( 82) 4817 Leiann Maize SO
4, 174 Millennium

1 1 4656 Landen Leblond JR
2 7 4662 Britney Perera SR
3 28 4659 Ryan Melara SO
4 29 4667 Isabella Salomon SR
5 109 4664 Rylee Rafferty SO
5. 230 Buena

1 13 4220 Emma Donohue JR
2 17 4225 Abby Roark SO
3 31 4221 Emerson Eubank SR
4 83 4222 Larisa Hernandez S0
5 86 4226 Eden Wilson SR
[ (134) 4223 Janessa Oudenhoven SO

19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:
21:

:26.
18:

19:
21:

21

21:
22

22

:56.

19:
20:
Pl
21:

21

23:

142,

17:
19:
20:
20:

24

:34.

20:
20:
20:
23:

23

26:

22.
40.
15.
36.
38.
39.
04.

09.
53.
15.
:21.
32.
11.
:20.

07.
12.
35.
49,
:54.
09.

54.
34.
45,
48.
:27.

08.
13.
52.
12.
:25.
43,

1

= O N 0o O = = 0oy W wWw = GON > O 0o U = ~ J W w U1 o u

NEFEDNOJW

:40:33.4

:42:13.2

:44:39.6

:43:30.7

:47:51.3

1:15.8)

3:22.9)

2:47.2)

6:33.9)

3:16.8)
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38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

SO
JR
JR
FR
SO
JR
JR

JR
SR
SO
SR
FR
JR

6. 231 Corona del Sol

1 27 4386 Sloan Guess

2 35 4381 Paige Davies-Boerner
3 52 4396 Addison Stewart

4 58 4389 Aubrianna Horton
5 59 4388 Anya Halton

[ ( 64) 4394 Hailey Roth

7 ( 66) 4378 Mia Brannon

7. 243 Basha

1 3 4115 Taylor Drewry

2 14 4117 Melanie Huffman

3 44 4119 Reagan Nolde

4 85 4121 Brandi Vallera

5 97 4120 McKenzie Trickel
[ (140) 4118 Makenna Lynch

7 (146) 4114 Rylie Atkinson-Wolfe
8. 261 Chaparral (AZ)

1 20 4353 Sofia Steber

2 50 4350 Brooke Redman

3 54 4341 Olivia Coulston

4 65 4354 Jonas Taylor

5 72 4352 Kate Steber

S ( 78) 4344 Abigail Ford

7 (112) 4345 Ellie Ford

9. 269 Boulder Creek

1 26 4162 Averi Shuey

2 45 4163 Sage Sollars

3 53 4156 Anya Besana

4 69 4161 Karys Sanches

5 76 4166 Addison Wingo

6 ( 95) 4158 Angelica Kramer

7 (101) 4157 Numia Halle

10. 277 Chandler

1 12 4319 Marissa Hernandez
2 48 4321 Lauren Kazaroff

3 67 4316 Taylor Dory

4 71 4318 Destiny Hernandez
5 79 4317 Kumiah Fisher

6 (104) 4325 Sydney Wilson

7 (131) 4324 Alana Toigo

JR

22

22

20:
21:
21:
22:
22:

22

22

:36.

18:
20:
21:
23:
24
28:
29:

:58.

20:
21:
22
22

22

23:
24

01.

20:
21:

22

22
23:
23:

24

01.

19:
21:
22
22
23:
24
26:

45.
14.
55.
15.
17.
:25.
27.

46.
12.
38.
22.
01.
01.
11.

35.
55.
08.
27.
:45.
04.
36.

45.
44,
:00.
37.
01.
52.
:009.

56.
50.
27.
45.
04.
11.
22.

1

= O W J U O o = ~ W oy O OO = 0N ORFEN = O WO Joy Jo

= O O o oY

:48:28.6

:48:00.1

:49:51.6

:50:08.9

:50:05.1

1:31.4)

5:15.4)

2:10.0)

2:16.1)

3:08.2)
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38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

umbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

11. 296 Xavier College Preparatory ( 22:14.3

1 33 5173 Julia Russo JR 20:58.
2 57 5168 Susan Findlay JR 22:15.
3 63 5169 Jimena Gutierrez JR 22:25.
4 70 5165 Sophia Corona JR 22:41.
5 73 5170 Adelaide Luna JR 22:50.
6 (115) 5174 Maya Nagaraj JR 24:55.
7 (118) 5162 Blakely Anderson JR 25:06.
12. 303 Prescott ( 22:20.0

1 19 4904 Elliana Martin JR 20:28.
2 37 4898 Miranda Adams SR 21:18.
3 74 4905 Mackenzie Martin FR 22:54.
4 81 4900 Ashley Cunningham JR 23:07.
5 92 4906 Jessica Moise SR 23:49.
[ (123) 4902 Rylee Hobson SO 25:35.
13. 308 Canyon Del Oro ( 22:20.8

1 15 4270 Chloe Thome SR 20:12.
2 39 4271 Taylor Wolf FR 21:23.
3 75 4268 Sarah Seppala JR 22:55.
4 80 4260 Maggie Comer EFR 23:05.
5 99 4261 Keira Cornwell S0 24:07.
6 (106) 4263 Hannah Gurvine S0 24:18.
7 (110) 4269 Allison Thome FR 24:28.
14. 312 Paradise Valley ( 22:24.7

1 23 4858 Chantel Szeto SO 20:38.
2 41 4857 Margrette Symington-Leborgne SR

3 62 4851 Lexi Connor JR 22:22.
4 88 4855 Riley Schiltz JR 23:26.
5 98 4854 Daniela Quilantan SR 24:07.
6 (111) 4856 Elizabeth Stout JR 24:34.
7 (117) 4852 Shailey Kelly JR 24:58.
15. 371 Sabino ( 22:58.7

1 9 4942 Trinity Markowski SO 19:49.
2 40 4945 Aydin Sabel SO 21:25.
3 87 4936 Brooklyn Ball FR 23:26.
4 116 4946 Taylor Tatum SO 24:58.
5 119 4937 Linda Cheso JR 25:13.

1:51:11.4 1:52.2)

5

2

3

7

7

5

4

1:51:39.8 3:21.0)
9

4

7

9

9

7

1:51:43.7 3:55.2)
4

2

5

0

6

8

1

1:52:03.5 3:28.5)
5

21:29.3

2

5

0

4

5

1:54:53.5 5:24.0)

ENEN R \ O RN |
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38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

16. 431 Arcadia ( 23:24.1 1:57:00.3 1:57.1)
1 ol 4062 Kate Marinick JR 22:22.1
2 68 4061 Charlotte Hopper SO 22:28.1
3 90 4055 Darci Cuellar SR 23:33.5
4 105 4058 Alanna Estrada SR 24:17.4
5 107 4056 Rachel Daniggelis SO 24:19.2
[ (133) 4060 Tegan Hendricks SR 26:31.5
17. 481 Heritage Academy Laveen ( 25:12.0 2:05:59.8 9:02.4)
1 24 4542 Jasmine Perez SR 20:38.8
2 46 4537 Reagan Ellison JR 21:47.0
3 121 4541 Laisha Mendoza SR 25:32.2
4 142 4539 Alexis Johnson SR 28:20.6
5 148 4540 Ariane Kometa JR 29:41.2
18. 490 Vista Grande ( 24:17.5 2:01:27.4 3:54.9)
1 55 5087 Madison Graffius S0 22:08.4
2 89 5086 Sophia Esparza SR 23:30.4
3 96 5089 Chloe McEachern S0 23:53.5
4 124 5088 Ashlynn Humber SO 25:51.8
5 126 5084 Janarabella Castro SR 26:03.3
6 (128) 5083 Gabriela Angulo JR 26:07.5
19. 513 Paradise Honors ( 24:36.8 2:03:03.7 6:13.1)
1 30 4834 Olivia Cuestas SR 20:51.1
2 103 4836 Sahara Lara S0 24:11.0
3 114 4835 Lauren Kucik SO 24:48.1
4 129 4833 Lindsay Blaich SO 26:09.3
5 137 4838 Addison Seabaugh SO 27:04.2
20. 542 Arizona Lutheran ( 25:36.0 2:07:59.8 9:10.0)
1 6 4100 Ava Wadhwa SO 19:25.7
2 120 4095 Aubrey Hartzell SR 25:31.8
3 130 4094 Justice Gregory SR 26:14.6
4 141 4098 Alisia Miller SR 28:12.0
5 145 4097 Naomi Kassulke SR 28:35.7
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38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/17/2022

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

SR
SO
SR
SO
SR

21. 555 Maricopa

1 93 4635 Ulissa Garcia

2 102 4632 Lauryn Dillard

3 113 4633 Faith Falco

4 122 4638 Shyla Najera

5 125 4634 Itxclari Garcia
6 (136) 4637 Jaylyne Mendez

7 (154) 4631 Teagan Delma
22. 563 Horizon

1 32 4570 Leah Holland

2 91 4571 Keira Leshinskie
3 138 4575 Ella Zamudio

4 150 4574 Sarah Nicholson
5 152 4573 Sophia Morescki
23. 577 ALA Gilbert

1 51 3972 Aubryn Lindblom
2 100 3971 Kate Lesueur

3 139 3973 Kate Marriott

4 143 3974 Georgia Mitchell
5 144 3975 Kaley Searcy
24 . 599 Peoria

1 84 4870 Natalie Cook

2 94 4871 Ruby Johnson

3 108 4872 Kelsey Mendez

4 156 4876 Natalie Villanueva
5 157 4873 Karrina Ramirez
6 (158) 4874 Alyssa Rodriguez
25. 599 Odyssey Institute

1 11 4793 Amarissa Frias

2 135 4792 Alaine Dodson

3 147 4794 Kaelyn Giarrusso
4 151 4791 Brezlynn Dicus

5 155 4798 Audacia Valenzuela
6 (159) 4789 Genesis Augustine

SO

27:

23:

24

24:
25:
25:
26:
31:

:32.

20:
23:
27:
29:
30:

:14.

21:
24
28:
28:
28:

17,

23:
23:

24

32:
32:
35:

34.

19:
26:
29:
29:
31:
40:

50.
:009.
47 .
34.
59.
58.
18.

57.
44,
47.
51.
18.

55.
08.
00.
33.
34,

13.
51.
:25.
23.
35.
29.

56.
44,
29.
56.
48.
13.

2

N R o o NN Jd o N o O — 0 Ol N O W b oY N O J = O 00 oy

O W Ww N

:04:21.3

:12:39.7

:11:13.1

:16:29.4

:17:54.3

2:08.3)

9:20.2)

6:39.3)

9:22.9)

11:51.9)
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38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

26. 638 Sahuaro ( 27:11.2 2:15:56.0 7:25.2)
1 77 4963 Marley Gandee S0 23:03.7

2 127 4964 Payton Gandee SR 26:07.0

3 132 4960 Jade Burger FR 26:30.6

4 149 4965 Emma Leyva FR 29:45.8

5 153 4962 Eliana Fisher-Fenrick FR 30:28.9

Incomplete Teams:

Lincoln Prep
4621 Alexis Ortiz JR, 4620 Gillian Krebs SR, 4619 Catherine Ginzbursky-Tomas
JR, 4622 Kiana Warren SR

ALA West Foothills
4024 Kimberly Cerny SO, 4028 Riley Smith SO

Desert Ridge
4435 Riley Burger SR, 4437 Keira Duggan JR, 4443 Jazelle Leavitt FR, 4441
Aubree Hyer FR

Phoenix Country Day
4887 Ella Brenes SR

Carl Hayden
4298 Jessica Viera SR, 4295 Celeste Ramirez JR

Camelback
4241 Cadence Cachola JR

Estrella Foothills
4493 Claire Knappenberger SR, 4492 Cara Horne JR, 4495 Abby Rutkowski SR,
4494 Annalise Potter SR

Horizon Honors
4592 Maya Wells FR, 4591 Madelyn Longstreet FR

Trevor G Browne
5041 Araceli Borja JR, 5039 Trinty Ball SO, 5040 Milandeep Bhatia Bhatia JR,
5045 Rebecca Romero SO

Gilbert
4510 Camryn Ashdown SO, 4516 Gabriella Moreno JR, 4511 Sydney Carrera SO

Highland Prep (Surprise)
4560 Kaiya Livaudais SR, 4559 Angie Leyva SO, 4561 Pilar Martinez FR

Trivium Preparatory Academy
5056 Kensey Lang SR, 5061 Emma Stark SO, 5062 Leiya Washington FR, 5055
Rachel Hubbard SO

La Joya Community



Page 17
4602 Nicole Chavez SO, 4603 Natalie Crawford SO, 4606 Hazel Rucobo JR, 4607
Laylana Vazquez JR

North Phoenix Prep
4773 Aleksandra Reno JR, 4772 Hadley Pearson FR, 4769 Ecaterina Garba FR

Scottsdale Prep
4981 Chloe Crandall FR



Event 4

Boys 5K

38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmP1l

Bib
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

4274
4333
4332
4862
4743
4576
5119
3983
4823
4233
4733
4522
4750
4828
5122
4035
4824
4230
4409
4282
4153
4367
4285
4021
4228
4734
4646
4785
4458
4729
4111
4020
4911
4301
4033
4082
5051
4531
4986
4197
4684
5091
4755
4305
4171
4687
4363
4916
4303
4229

Ethan Fritzinger
Gibson Kibia
Francis Kibia
Lucas Grunden
Tyler Judd
Donovan Bitticks
Jack Bradley
Nicks Nielson
Quentin Davis
Samuel Roark
Connor Chaffee
Ryan Estrada
Rustin Palmer
Symond Martin
Sheamus Dike
Brayden Levander
Tanner Dugi

Nick Hiser
Gabriel Gonzales
Micah Neese
Corbin Pyle
Riley Preston
Jace Schaub
David Soria
Gabriel Cummins
Judd Daniel
Filimon Kednmarey
Jonah Pearson
Ronald Smith
Griffin Arnett
Kai Robinson
Ashton Miner
Colter Donovan
Alexis Cota-Zazueta
Jack Kemling

Max Bruns

Gael Lopez

Cole Lindfors
Owen Chipman
Wyatt Wilson
Quarton McLeese
Eduardo Aviles
Aaron Sanchez
Alfonso Hernandez
Ethan Copado
Alexander Saldamando
Joseph Kahn
David Richards
Pedro Gomez
Marco Hernandez

Year School Finals Pace
SR Canyon Del Oro 15:15.8 4:55
SR Chandler 15:19.7 4:56
SR Chandler 15:28.4 4:59
SR Paradise Valley 15:29.6 5:00
SR Mountain View 15:31.4 5:00
JR Horizon 15:40.7 5:03
SO Williams Field 16:06.5 5:12
SO ALA Gilbert 16:08.1 5:12
SR Page 16:08.5 5:12
SR Buena 16:11.0 5:13
SR Mountain View 16:13.1 5:14
SO Gilbert 16:15.3 5:14
SO Mountain View 16:20.8 5:16
FR Page 16:20.8 5:106
JR Williams Field 16:21.6 5:16
JR ALA W Foothills 16:25.5 5:18
SR Page 16:26.0 5:18
JR Buena 16:26.9 5:18
SR Corona del Sol 16:27.1 5:18
JR Canyon Del Oro 16:28.2 5:19
JR Ben Franklin 16:28.7 5:19
SR Chaparral (AZ) 16:35.2 5:21
SR Canyon Del Oro 16:35.4 5:21
SO ALA Queen Creek 16:37.2 5:21
JR Buena 16:39.0 5:22
SO Mountain View 16:40.5 5:23
JR Maricopa 16:42.1 5:23
JR North Phoenix 16:42.4 5:23
SR Desert Ridge 16:42.7 5:23
SR Mountain View 16:48.4 5:25
SR Arizona Lutheran 16:49.1 5:25
SO ALA Queen Creek 16:51.4 5:26
SR Prescott 16:51.6 5:26
SR Carl Hayden 16:52.5 5:26
SO ALA W Foothills 16:53.1 5:27
SO Arete Prep 16:54.1 5:27
SO Trevor G Browne 16:55.4 5:27
SO Gilbert 16:58.0 5:28
SR Scottsdale Prep 16:58.7 5:28
SR Boulder Creek 16:58.8 5:28
JR Millennium 17:00.9 5:29
SO Vista Grande 17:01.5 5:29
JR Mountain View 17:02.5 5:30
SR Carl Hayden 17:05.3 5:31
SR Boulder Creek 17:05.7 5:31
JR Millennium 17:07.6 5:31
JR Chaparral (AZ) 17:09.3 5:32
SO Prescott 17:10.1 5:32
SR Carl Hayden 17:10.8 5:32
JR Buena 17:11.1 5:32
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Event 4

Boys 5K

38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56

57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

88
89
90
91
92
93

4731
4829
4086
4141
4759
4597
4580
5129
4524
4358
4617
3984
4682
4300
4314
4404
4456
4489
4036
4677
4490
4509
4951
4366
4475
4132
5092
4428
4629
4805
4688
4830
4133
4781
4180
4518
4417
4956
4280
4189
4173
4085
4585
4767
4235
4535
4501
4800
4231
4674

Name Year School Finals Pace

Calvin Beynon JR Mountain View 17:13.3 5:33
Elijah Reed JR Page 17:13.4 5:33
Derick Ruiz JR Arete Prep 17:14.9 5:34
Boston Walseth SO Basha 17:15.4 5:34
Ayden Stock JR Mountain View 17:16.1 5:34
Trey Costello SO Horizon Honors 17:16.6 5:34
Joel Davis JR Horizon 17:17.4 5:34
Richard Perez JR Williams Field 17:17.9 5:35
Leo Freestone SR Gilbert 17:18.0 5:35
Reese Cardella SR Chaparral (AZ) 17:19.0 5:35
Ethan Olsen SR Leading Edge GEC 17:19.5 5:35
Xavier Pereyra JR ALA Gilbert 17:19.6 5:35
Leonardo Masini Aleman SR Millennium 17:21.4 5:36
Emanuel Alonso JR Carl Hayden 17:23.2 5:36
Alan Torres SR Carl Hayden 17:26.9 5:37
Andrew Davies-Boerner SR Corona del Sol 17:31.4 5:39
Mason Pendergast SR Desert Ridge 17:34.0 5:40
Ben Wallace JR Dobson 17:36.2 5:40
Ryland Levander SO ALA W Foothills 17:36.4 5:40
Adrian Greene SR Millennium 17:36.5 5:41
Zachary Zima SO Dobson 17:36.7 5:41
Zacarias Troutman SO Estrella Fthlls 17:36.7 5:41
Mason Jennings SR Sabino 17:37.3 5:41
Andrew Pletka JR Chaparral (AZ) 17:37.5 5:41
Brandon Bednar JR Dobson 17:40.1 5:42
John Kronik SR Basha 17:41.3 5:42
Justice Borojorquez SR Vista Grande 17:41.6 5:42
Sean Waters JR Corona del Sol 17:45.2 5:43
Nathan Schweinberg SR Lincoln Prep 17:46.8 5:44
Dallin Snider JR Odyssey 17:48.4 5:44
Carson Seeker JR Millennium 17:51.4 5:45
Maximus Reid FR Page 17:51.4 5:45
Connor McBride SO Basha 17:53.4 5:46
Gage Kloft JR North Phoenix 17:53.8 5:46
Jeremiah Judd SO Boulder Creek 17:55.5 5:47
Kade Black JR Gilbert 17:55.9 5:47
Grant Murad SR Corona del Sol 17:57.3 5:47
Juan Pablo Ozuna JR Sabino 17:58.0 5:47
Sam Mellady JR Canyon Del Oro 17:59.2 5:48
Owen Smyth SO Boulder Creek 17:59.7 5:48
Anthony Francini SO Boulder Creek 18:02.4 5:49
Jason Rozas JR Arete Prep 18:02.6 5:49
Mack Rubin SO Horizon 18:03.0 5:49
Peter Winward SR Mountain View 18:03.3 5:49
Evan Straight SO Buena 18:04.1 5:49
Cal Schnepf JR Gilbert 18:05.9 5:50
Reed Ehmann SO Estrella Fthlls 18:06.3 5:50
Curtis Cozzens JR Odyssey 18:06.7 5:50
Benjamin Paige JR Buena 18:07.7 5:51
Nicklas Daniels JR Millennium 18:08.1 5:51
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38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Nathan Hartman

Grant Grunden
Alex Hankins

Joel Bejarano
Elijah Zapien

Stephen Brown
Lincoln Carr
Eric Gardner
Kai Bouknight

Nathaniel Coronado

Sanjay Doane
Connor Carlson

Trevor Larson
Paul Nielson

Eric Crysler
Nicholas Moffett

Colin Griffee
Hayden Etsitty
Zachary Wiesner

Henry Yazzie

Ryan Schmidt
Blake Duggan
Grantham Smith
Gustavo Espinoza
Jacob Larson
Jason Mondragon

Logan Dobransky
Benjamin Kovach
Jonah Alcaraz
Evan Edwards

Packer Monahan
Parker Nickles
William Spalding

Cooper Salabye
Konrad Kleinman

Event 4 Boys 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name
101 94 4276
102 95 4087 Noah Wesson
103 4861
104 96 4361
105 97 4169
106 98 4614
107 4451 Ethan Elmer
108 99 4401
109 100 4011
110 101 4776
111 102 4326
112 103 5094
113 104 5130 Cayden Ray
114 105 4581
115 106 4577
116 107 5127 Jared Lakin
117 108 4848
118 109 4136
119 110 3977 Ty Blake
120 111 4362 Paul Kadavy
121 112 4910
122 113 4953
123 114 4483 Jan Ponsa
124 115 4360
125 116 4523
126 117 4431
127 118 4822 Gavyn Begay
128 119 4950 Noah Hymson
129 120 4432
130 121 4106 Jack List
131 122 4112
132 123 4912
133 124 4375
134 125 4302
135 126 4017
136 127 5100
137 128 4784 Amar Patel
138 129 4499
139 130 4335
140 131 4272
141 4406
142 132 4913 Aden Kessel
143 133 3981
144 134 4686 Ryan Otstot
145 135 4955
146 136 4843 Paul Hart
147 137 4850
148 138 4484
149 139 4914
150 140 4070

Scott Gurley

Year School Finals Pace
JR Canyon Del Oro 18:08.5 5:51
JR Arete Prep 18:10.5 5:51
SO Paradise Valley 18:11.3 5:52
SR Chaparral (AZ) 18:14.0 5:53
JR Boulder Creek 18:14.5 5:53
JR La Joya 18:14.6 5:53
JR Desert Ridge 18:17.0 5:54
JR Corona del Sol 18:17.8 5:54
FR ALA Queen Creek 18:18.1 5:54
SO North Phoenix 18:18.5 5:54
FR Chandler 18:18.6 5:54
SO Vista Grande 18:18.8 5:54
SO Williams Field 18:19.2 5:54
JR Horizon 18:21.5 5:55
JR Horizon 18:21.5 5:55
SO Williams Field 18:22.0 5:55
JR Paradise Honors 18:28.3 5:57
SO Basha 18:28.7 5:57
SO ALA Gilbert 18:29.4 5:58
SR Chaparral (AZ) 18:29.5 5:58
JR Prescott 18:31.0 5:58
FR Sabino 18:31.1 5:58
SO _Dobson 18:31.1 5:58
SR Chaparral (AZ) 18:31.5 5:58
S0 Gilbert 18:33.0 5:59
JR Corona del Sol 18:33.3 5:59
SR Page 18:34.3 5:59
SO Sabino 18:35.0 5:59
SO Corona del Sol 18:36.3 6:00
JR Arizona Lutheran 18:36.8 6:00
JR Arizona Lutheran 18:36.8 6:00
SO Prescott 18:37.0 6:00
SO Cicero Prep 18:39.8 6:01
SO Carl Hayden 18:41.8 ©6:02
FR ALA Queen Creek 18:43.4 6:02
SO Vista Grande 18:43.5 6:02
SO North Phoenix 18:44.2 6:02
SO Estrella Fthlls 18:44.3 6:02
JR Chandler 18:45.0 6:03
SO Canyon Del Oro 18:45.5 6:03
JR Corona del Sol 18:47.0 6:03
JR Prescott 18:47.9 6:03
SO ALA Gilbert 18:49.6 6:04
JR Millennium 18:49.7 6:04
JR Sabino 18:49.8 6:04
SO Paradise Honors 18:51.5 6:05
JR Paradise Honors 18:51.9 6:05
SR Dobson 18:53.0 6:05
FR Prescott 18:53.8 6:05
SR Arcadia 18:55.2 6:006
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38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Michael Salazar
Jordael Hernandez
Jonathan Cornell
Nathan Smith

Esteban Qiononez

Christian Ingram
Felix Webber

John Sportsman
Andrew Livaudais
Gabriel Klenner
Joseph Desjardins
RAaron Osborne

Samuel Vickers
Levi Shirley

Cam Shepherd

Kian Francis
Joshua Lafleur

Malakai Baughman

Liam Proctor
Rigden Coltrin
Ethan Livingston

Logan Holindrake
Andre Christenson
Jackson Steele
Roman Peralta

Matthew Schafer
Christopher Carrera
Julian Hernandez
Tyler Newell

David Blessing
Eric Johnson
Leonidas Oania
Connor Farley
Mark Radonich

Event 4 Boys 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name
151 141 5101
152 142 4778
153 143 4623
154 144 4188
155 145 4050 Owen Pegram
156 146 4885
157 4179 Lucas Ho
158 4452
159 147 4558
160 148 4286
161 149 4567
162 150 4847
163 151 4478
164 152 4783
165 4150 Calo Arnold
166 153 4080
167 154 4549 Mateo Loera
168 155 3987
169 156 4625 Tj Johnson
170 157 4804
171 158 5118 Enzo Besich
172 159 4505 Brady Mika
173 4860
174 5077
175 4154 Caleb Wood
176 160 4037 Kilik Moss
177 161 5116
178 162 4613 Kyle Welsh
179 163 4827 Ty Lefthand
180 164 4987 Carter Dias
181 165 4600
182 166 4012
183 167 4504
184 168 4582 Isaak Loera
185 169 4527
186 170 3978
187 4190
188 171 5052
189 172 4051 Ryan Quirk
190 4969
191 173 4643
192 174 4609
193 175 3982
194 176 4595 Jon Buschko
195 177 4546
196 178 4015
197 179 4627
198 180 4102
199 181 4077
200 182 4039 Owen Walker

Year School Finals Pace
SO Vista Grande 18:55.2 6:06
SO North Phoenix 18:57.2 6:07
JR Lincoln Prep 18:58.4 6:07
SR Boulder Creek 19:03.1 6:08
FR Anthem Prep 19:03.5 6:09
JR Peoria 19:06.7 6:10
JR Boulder Creek 19:07.5 6:10
FR Desert Ridge 19:09.0 6:10
SR Heritage Laveen 19:09.1 6:10
SO Canyon Del Oro 19:10.6 6:11
SR Highland Prep 19:10.9 6:11
SO Paradise Honors 19:13.7 6:12
SR Dobson 19:15.3 6:12
JR North Phoenix 19:15.9 6:13
SR Ben Franklin 19:16.6 6:13
JR Arcadia 19:16.8 6:13
JR Heritage Laveen 19:17.3 6:13
SO ALA Gilbert 19:30.9 6:17
JR Lincoln Prep 19:32.8 6:18
JR Odyssey 19:33.3 ©6:18
SO Williams Field 19:34.9 6:19
SO Estrella Fthlls 19:35.9 6:19
SR Paradise Valley 19:38.2 6:20
SR Valley Lutheran 19:41.7 6:21
SR Ben Franklin 19:50.4 6:24
SO ALA W Foothills 19:52.9 6:24
JR Williams Field 19:54.7 6:25
JR La Joya 19:56.1 6:25
JR Page 19:56.7 6:26
SO Scottsdale Prep 19:57.1 6:26
JR Horizon Honors 19:57.3 6:26
SO ALA Queen Creek 19:58.7 6:26
SO Estrella Fthlls 19:59.1 6:26
SO Horizon 20:01.4 6:27
JR Gilbert 20:03.5 06:28
JR ALA Gilbert 20:04.5 6:28
SO Boulder Creek 20:05.5 6:28
SR Trevor G Browne 20:05.7 6:29
JR Anthem Prep 20:08.5 6:29
SR Sahuaro 20:10.6 6:30
SO Maricopa 20:10.8 6:30
JR La Joya 20:11.5 6:30
SO ALA Gilbert 20:14.9 6:32
SO Horizon Honors 20:16.2 6:32
JR Heritage Laveen 20:17.0 6:32
FR ALA Queen Creek 20:18.8 6:33
SO Lincoln Prep 20:19.3 6:33
SR Arizona Lutheran 20:20.9 6:33
SR Arcadia 20:23.5 6:34
SO ALA W Foothills 20:25.1 6:35
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Event 4 Boys 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
201 183 4009 Broddic Arrot FR ALA Queen Creek 20:25.3 6:35
202 184 4110 Sam Rautenberg SO Arizona Lutheran 20:26.7 6:35
203 185 4807 Ehren Turney SO Odyssey 20:27.4 6:36
204 186 4104 Andrew Hartzell JR Arizona Lutheran 20:27.5 6:36
205 187 4596 Keenan Christian FR Horizon Honors 20:28.4 6:36
206 4825 Ryan George JR Page 20:28.4 6:36
207 188 4548 Fernando Castaneda Delg SR Heritage Laveen 20:28.8 6:36
208 189 4506 Luke Mika SO Estrella Fthlls 20:29.2 6:36
209 190 4126 Jackson Cave JR Basha 20:32.6 6:37
210 191 5053 Cesar Perez JR Trevor G Browne 20:32.8 6:37
211 192 4593 Antonio Arelleno JR Horizon Honors 20:33.7 6:38
212 193 4626 Elliot Krebs SO Lincoln Prep 20:37.3 6:39
213 194 4074 Leonardo Montoya SR Arcadia 20:38.7 6:39
214 195 4550 Logan Mackey SR Heritage Laveen 20:42.4 6:40
215 196 5048 Vicente Camacho JR Trevor G Browne 20:45.0 6:41
216 197 4122 Nived Ambadipudi SO Basha 20:50.0 6:43
217 198 4989 Alfredo Santos SO Scottsdale Prep 20:51.0 6:43
218 199 4842 Matthew Good JR Paradise Honors 20:52.6 6:44
219 200 4849 Trey Mitchell JR Paradise Honors 20:56.5 6:45
220 201 4078 Ari Schott SO Arcadia 21:00.2 6:46
221 202 4334 David Knierim FR Chandler 21:00.8 ©6:46
222 203 4806 George Story FR Odyssey 21:01.3 6:46
223 204 5098 Braeden Kleinhanzl JR Vista Grande 21:03.1 6:47
224 4694 Adrian Villescas JR Millennium 21:04.7 6:48
225 205 4041 Hans Fassnidge JR Anthem Prep 21:08.6 6:49
226 206 4648 Timothy Russoniello JR Maricopa 21:13.4 6:50
227 207 4079 Isaiah Talamantes SO Arcadia 21:14.6 6:51
228 208 4782 Truman Nack SR North Phoenix 21:16.8 6:51
229 4673 Rafael Campos SO Millennium 21:21.3 6:53
230 209 4031 Zachary Hunter SO ALA W Foothills 21:30.1 6:56
231 210 4553 Jerry Mungu SO Heritage Laveen 21:43.1 7:00
232 211 4878 Gabriel Avalos FR Peoria 21:43.2 7:00
233 4775 Kaden Duryea JR North Phoenix 21:46.0 7:01
234 212 4371 Austin Fowler JR Cicero Prep 21:46.6 7:01
235 213 5093 Colton Clover FR Vista Grande 21:47.3 7:01
236 214 4075 Xavier Ortiz SR Arcadia 21:52.7 7:03
237 215 4628 Isaac Rosas SR Lincoln Prep 21:52.9 7:03
238 216 4569 Alexander Perez JR Highland Prep 21:54.7 7:04
239 217 4568 Eithan Makal SR Highland Prep 21:54.7 7:04
240 218 4508 Carson Phillips FR Estrella Fthlls 21:55.9 7:04
241 219 4880 Jackson Hein SO Peoria 21:57.2 7:04
242 220 4809 Jayden Upton SR Odyssey 21:58.3 7:05
243 221 4810 Ezequiel Valenzuela SO Odyssey 21:58.5 7:05
244 222 4624 Joshua Harris SO Lincoln Prep 22:06.4 7:07
245 223 4049 Ben Motter SR Anthem Prep 22:11.8 7:09
246 224 4044 Caleb Guiley SO Anthem Prep 22:12.4 7:09
247 4968 Evan Reuter JR Sahuaro 22:14.8 7:10
248 225 4123 Caleb Anderson SO Basha 22:20.4 7:12
249 5074 Grayson Young JR Trivium Prep 22:20.5 7:12
250 226 4083 Ronan Lannuier JR Arete Prep 22:22.2 7:12
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Event 4 Boys 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
251 227 5049 Cesar Hernandez De La C JR Trevor G Browne 22:29.8 7:15
252 4503 Alejandro Flores SO Estrella Fthlls 22:30.2 7:15
253 228 4042 Kalum Fischer JR Anthem Prep 22:32.3 7T7:16
254 4507 Cameron 0Olin FR Estrella Fthlls 22:32.3 T7:16
255 4831 Tyrell Tacheenee JR Page 22:32.4 7:16
256 3986 Elliot Sever SR ALA Gilbert 22:34.1 7:16
257 4967 Jorge Arozarena SO Sahuaro 22:35.9 7:17
258 229 4985 Sterling Cadenas SO Scottsdale Prep 22:37.7 T7:17
259 230 4881 Treshan Henricus SO Peoria 22:40.4 7:18
260 231 4879 Hunter Bartel JR Peoria 22:41.7 7:19
261 4125 Austin Catlin JR Basha 22:42.2 7:19
262 232 4046 Nicholas Kaskavage FR Anthem Prep 22:46.0 7:20
263 4128 Aiden Duplessis SO Basha 22:46.8 7:20
264 4018 Smith Lawlor FR ALA Queen Creek 22:49.7 7:21
265 233 4839 Bryant Blakely SO Paradise Honors 23:18.0 7:30
266 234 4882 Zachary Isley SO Peoria 23:33.8 7:36
267 5076 Benjamin Karber JR Valley Lutheran 23:49.8 7:41
268 235 4554 Xander Pysell SR Heritage Laveen 24:22.0 7:51
269 236 4988 Nicholas Risser FR Scottsdale Prep 24:22.7 7:51
270 5073 Riley Washington SO Trivium Prep 24:44.5 7:58
271 5066 Devon Jasper JR Trivium Prep 24:50.2 8:00
272 237 4084 Jeffery Nicoles FR Arete Prep 24:50.3 8:00
273 238 4883 Payton Jackson SR Peoria 24:50.4 8:00
274 5064 Jacob Argano JR Trivium Prep 24:53.2 8:01
275 239 4566 Isaac Haberkorn SO Highland Prep 24:54.9 8:02
276 240 4958 Micheal Waters JR Sabino 25:11.4 8:07
277 241 4644 David Carrera SR Maricopa 25:18.1 8:09
278 242 4990 Grant Stoller FR Scottsdale Prep 25:30.0 8:13
279 243 4373 Shannon McKee JR Cicero Prep 25:41.9 8:17
280 244 4374 Zachary Moore JR Cicero Prep 25:44.3 8:18
281 245 4647 Jacob Mondello JR Maricopa 25:53.7 8:21
282 246 4642 Anthony Carrera SR Maricopa 26:10.3 8:26
283 247 4370 Conner Collings SO Cicero Prep 26:12.4 8:27
284 4555 Angel Rodriguez SO Heritage Laveen 26:16.2 8:28
285 248 4594 Reese Burros JR Horizon Honors 26:17.2 8:28
286 249 4611 Brandon Mendoza SO La Joya 26:20.7 8:29
287 250 4599 Joey Evans FR Horizon Honors 26:47.3 8:38
288 251 4564 Logen Acord FR Highland Prep 26:51.3 8:39
289 252 4984 Slade Badura FR Scottsdale Prep 27:10.2 8:45
290 4886 Rolando Quinonez SO Peoria 27:10.7 8:45
291 253 4608 John Cross II JR La Joya 27:20.0 8:48
292 5081 Josiah Ruehs JR Valley Lutheran 28:13.3 9:05
293 4601 Tejas Velagapudi SO Horizon Honors 29:08.0 9:23
294 254 4565 Santi Cazares SO Highland Prep 30:51.9 9:57
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1. 77 Mountain View Mesa

1 4 4743 Tyler Judd SR
2 10 4733 Connor Chaffee SR
3 12 4750 Rustin Palmer SO
4 24 4734 Judd Daniel SO
5 27 4729 Griffin Arnett SR
[ (40) 4755 Aaron Sanchez JR
7 ( 48) 4731 Calvin Beynon JR
2. 162 Page

1 8 4823 Quentin Davis SR
2 13 4828 Symond Martin FR
3 16 4824 Tanner Dugi SR
4 49 4829 Elijah Reed JR
5 76 4830 Maximus Reid FR
6 (118) 4822 Gavyn Begay SR
7 (163) 4827 Ty Lefthand JR
3. 184 Buena

1 9 4233 Samuel Roark SR
2 17 4230 Nick Hiser JR
3 23 4228 Gabriel Cummins JR
4 477 4229 Marco Hernandez JR
5 88 4235 Evan Straight S0
9 ( 92) 4231 Benjamin Paige JR
4. 218 Canyon Del Oro

1 1 4274 Ethan Fritzinger SR
2 19 4282 Micah Neese JR
3 21 4285 Jace Schaub SR
4 83 4280 Sam Mellady JR
5 94 4276 Nathan Hartman JR
6 (131) 4272 Jonah Alcaraz SO
7 (148) 4286 John Sportsman SO
5. 237 Carl Hayden

1 31 4301 Alexis Cota-Zazueta SR
2 41 4305 Alfonso Hernandez SR
3 46 4303 Pedro Gomez SR
4 59 4300 Emanuel Alonso JR
5 60 4314 Alan Torres SR
[ (125) 4302 Gustavo Espinoza SO

16:
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16:
16:
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17:
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16:
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Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

6. 270 Gilbert ( 17:18.7 1:26:33.1 1:50.06)
1 11 4522 Ryan Estrada SO 16:15.3
2 35 4531 Cole Lindfors SO 16:58.0
3 55 4524 Leo Freestone SR 17:18.0
4 80 4518 Kade Black JR 17:55.9
5 89 4535 Cal Schnepf JR 18:05.9
6 (116) 4523 Hayden Etsitty SO 18:33.0
7 (169) 4527 Logan Holindrake JR 20:03.5
7. 278 Millennium ( 17:23.6 1:26:57.8 0:50.5)
1 38 4684 Quarton McLeese JR 17:00.9
2 43 4687 Alexander Saldamando JR 17:07.6
3 58 4682 Leonardo Masini Aleman SR 17:21.4
4 04 4677 Adrian Greene SR 17:36.5
5 75 4688 Carson Seeker JR 17:51.4
[ ( 93) 4674 Nicklas Daniels JR 18:08.1
7 (134) 4686 Ryan Otstot JR 18:49.7
8. 284 Chaparral (AZ) ( 17:23.0 1:26:55.0 1:38.8)
1 20 4367 Riley Preston SR 16:35.2
2 44 4363 Joseph Kahn JR 17:09.3
3 56 4358 Reese Cardella SR 17:19.0
4 68 4366 Andrew Pletka JR 17:37.5
5 96 4361 Alex Hankins SR 18:14.0
S (111) 4362 Paul Kadavy SR 18:29.5
7 (115) 4360 Colin Griffee SR 18:31.5
9. 285 MWilliams Field ( 17:17.5 1:26:27.2 2:15.5)
1 6 5119 Jack Bradley SO 16:06.5
2 14 5122 Sheamus Dike JR 16:21.6
3 54 5129 Richard Perez JR 17:17.9
4 104 5130 Cayden Ray SO 18:19.2
5 107 5127 Jared Lakin SO 18:22.0
6 (158) 5118 Enzo Besich S0 19:34.9
7 (1o61) 5116 Malakai Baughman JR 19:54.7
10. 327 Boulder Creek ( 17:36.5 1:28:02.1 1:03.6)
1 37 4197 Wyatt Wilson SR 16:58.8
2 42 4171 Ethan Copado SR 17:05.7
3 79 4180 Jeremiah Judd SO 17:55.5
4 84 4189 Owen Smyth SO 17:59.7
5 85 4173 Anthony Francini SO 18:02.4
6 ( 97) 4169 Joel Bejarano JR 18:14.5
7 (144) 4188 Nathan Smith SR 19:03.1
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11. 331 Corona del Sol

1 18 4409 Gabriel Gonzales
2 ol 4404 Andrew Davies-Boerner
3 72 4428 Sean Waters

4 81 4417 Grant Murad

5 99 4401 Stephen Brown

[ (117) 4431 Zachary Wiesner
7 (120) 4432 Henry Yazzie
12. 356 Horizon

1 5 4576 Donovan Bitticks
2 53 4580 Joel Davis

3 87 4585 Mack Rubin

4 105 4581 Sanjay Doane

5 106 4577 Connor Carlson
[ (168) 4582 Isaak Loera

13. 439 Chandler

1 2 4333 Gibson Kibia

2 3 4332 Francis Kibia

3 102 4326 Kai Bouknight

4 130 4335 Benjamin Kovach
5 202 4334 David Knierim
14. 4472 Prescott

1 30 4911 Colter Donovan
2 45 4916 David Richards
3 112 4910 Eric Crysler

4 123 4912 Blake Duggan

5 132 4913 Aden Kessel

[ (139) 4914 Konrad Kleinman
15. 443 ALA Queen Creek

1 22 4021 David Soria

2 29 4020 Ashton Miner

3 100 4011 Lincoln Carr

4 126 4017 Jacob Larson

5 166 4012 Rigden Coltrin
[ (178) 4015 Eric Johnson

7 (183) 4009 Broddic Arrot
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Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

16. 448 Dobson ( 18:03.5 1:30:17.1 1:16.8)
1 62 4489 Ben Wallace JR 17:36.2

2 65 4490 Zachary Zima SO 17:36.7

3 69 4475 Brandon Bednar JR 17:40.1

4 114 4483 Jan Ponsa SO 18:31.1

5 138 4484 Cooper Salabye SR 18:53.0

6 (151) 4478 Joseph Desjardins SR 19:15.3

17. 452 ALA West Foothills ( 18:14.6 1:31:13.0 3:59.06)
1 15 4035 Brayden Levander JR 16:25.5

2 32 4033 Jack Kemling S0 16:53.1

3 63 4036 Ryland Levander SO 17:36.4

4 160 4037 Kilik Moss SO 19:52.9

5 182 4039 Owen Walker S0 20:25.1

6 (209) 4031 Zachary Hunter SO 21:30.1

18. 462 ALA Gilbert ( 18:03.6 1:30:17.6 3:22.8)
1 7 3983 Nicks Nielson S0 16:08.1

2 57 3984 Xavier Pereyra JR 17:19.6

3 110 3977 Ty Blake SO 18:29.4

4 133 3981 Packer Monahan SO 18:49.6

5 155 3987 Levi Shirley SO 19:30.9

6 (170) 3978 Andre Christenson JR 20:04.5

7 (175) 3982 Tyler Newell SO 20:14.9

19. 475 North Phoenix Prep ( 18:07.3 1:30:306.1 2:14.8)
1 26 4785 Jonah Pearson JR 16:42.4

2 78 4781 Gage Kloft JR 17:53.8

3 101 4776 Eric Gardner SO 18:18.5

4 128 4784 Amar Patel SO 18:44.2

5 142 4778 Jordael Hernandez SO 18:57.2

6 (152) 4783 Aaron Osborne JR 19:15.9

7 (208) 4782 Truman Nack SR 21:16.8
20. 481 Vista Grande ( 18:08.2 1:30:40.6 1:53.7)
1 39 5091 Eduardo Aviles SO 17:01.5

2 71 5092 Justice Borojorquez SR 17:41.6

3 103 5094 Nathaniel Coronado S0 18:18.8

4 127 5100 Jason Mondragon SO 18:43.5

5 141 5101 Michael Salazar SO 18:55.2

[ (204) 5098 Braeden Kleinhanzl JR 21:03.1

7 (213) 5093 Colton Clover FR 21:47.3

Page 27



38th Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

21 490 Arete Preparatory Academy ( 18:32.9 1:32:44.3 5:28.1)
1 33 4082 Max Bruns S0 16:54.1

2 50 4086 Derick Ruiz JR 17:14.9

3 86 4085 Jason Rozas JR 18:02.6

4 95 4087 Noah Wesson JR 18:10.5

5 226 4083 Ronan Lannuier JR 22:22.2

[ (237) 4084 Jeffery Nicoles FR 24:50.3
22. 497 Basha ( 18:22.3 1:31:51.4 3:17.2)
1 51 4141 Boston Walseth SO 17:15.4

2 70 4132 John Kronik SR 17:41.3

3 77 4133 Connor McBride SO 17:53.4

4 109 4136 Paul Nielson S0 18:28.7

5 190 4126 Jackson Cave JR 20:32.6

[ (197) 4122 Nived Ambadipudi SO 20:50.0

7 (225) 4123 Caleb Anderson SO 22:20.4
23. 516 Sabino ( 18:18.3 1:31:31.2 1:12.5)
1 67 4951 Mason Jennings SR 17:37.3

2 82 4956 Juan Pablo Ozuna JR 17:58.0

3 113 4953 Nicholas Moffett FR 18:31.1

4 119 4950 Noah Hymson SO 18:35.0

5 135 4955 Parker Nickles JR 18:49.8

6 (240) 4958 Micheal Waters JR 25:11.4
24 611 Estrella Foothills ( 18:48.5 1:34:02.3 2:22.4)
1 66 4509 Zacarias Troutman S0 17:36.7

2 90 4501 Reed Ehmann SO 18:06.3

3 129 4499 Logan Dobransky SO 18:44.3

4 159 4505 Brady Mika SO 19:35.9

5 167 4504 Ethan Livingston S0 19:59.1

6 (189) 4506 Luke Mika SO 20:29.2

7 (218) 4508 Carson Phillips FR 21:55.9
25. 635 Arizona Lutheran ( 18:58.1 1:34:50.3 3:37.6)
1 28 4111 Kai Robinson SR 16:49.1

2 121 4106 Jack List JR 18:36.8

3 122 4112 Ryan Schmidt JR 18:36.8

4 180 4102 Connor Farley SR 20:20.9

5 184 4110 Sam Rautenberg S0 20:26.7

[ (186) 4104 Andrew Hartzell JR 20:27.5

Page 28



38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

26. 710 Odyssey Institute ( 19:23.5 1:36:57.1 3:12.9)
1 74 4805 Dallin Snider JR 17:48.4

2 91 4800 Curtis Cozzens JR 18:06.7

3 157 4804 Cam Shepherd JR 19:33.3

4 185 4807 Ehren Turney SO 20:27.4

5 203 4806 George Story FR 21:01.3

6 (220) 4809 Jayden Upton SR 21:58.3

7 (221) 4810 Ezequiel Valenzuela SO 21:58.5
27. 730 Paradise Honors ( 19:15.6 1:36:18.0 2:24.3)
1 108 4848 Trevor Larson JR 18:28.3

2 136 4843 Paul Hart SO 18:51.5

3 137 4850 William Spalding JR 18:51.9

4 150 4847 Gabriel Klenner SO 19:13.7

5 199 4842 Matthew Good JR 20:52.6

[ (200) 4849 Trey Mitchell JR 20:56.5

7 (233) 4839 Bryant Blakely SO 23:18.0
28. 744 Lincoln Prep ( 19:27.0 1:37:14.6 2:50.5)
1 73 4629 Nathan Schweinberg SR 17:46.8

2 143 4623 Jonathan Cornell JR 18:58.4

3 156 4625 Tj Johnson JR 19:32.8

4 179 4627 Leonidas Oania S0 20:19.3

5 193 4626 Elliot Krebs SO 20:37.3

[ (215) 4628 Isaac Rosas SR 21:52.9

7 (222) 4624 Joshua Harris SO 22:00.4
29. 772 Horizon Honors ( 19:42.5 1:38:32.2 3:17.1)
1 52 4597 Trey Costello SO 17:16.6

2 165 4600 Liam Proctor JR 19:57.3

3 176 4595 Jon Buschko SO 20:16.2

4 187 4596 Keenan Christian FR 20:28.4

5 192 4593 Antonio Arelleno JR 20:33.7

6 (248) 4594 Reese Burros JR 26:17.2

7 (250) 4599 Joey Evans FR 26:47.3

30. 819 Trevor G Browne ( 20:09.8 1:40:48.7 5:34.4)
1 34 5051 Gael Lopez SO 16:55.4

2 171 5052 Roman Peralta SR 20:05.7

3 191 5053 Cesar Perez JR 20:32.8

4 196 5048 Vicente Camacho JR 20:45.0

5

227 5049 Cesar Hernandez De La Cruz JR 22:29.8
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Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

31. 861 Heritage Academy Laveen 19:59.0 1:39:54.6 1:33.3)
1 147 4558 Felix Webber SR 19:09.1

2 154 4549 Mateo Loera JR 19:17.3

3 177 4546 David Blessing JR 20:17.0

4 188 4548 Fernando Castaneda Delgado SR 20:28.8

5 195 4550 Logan Mackey SR 20:42.4

6 (210) 4553 Jerry Mungu S0 21:43.1

7 (235) 4554 Xander Pysell SR 24:22.0
32. 863 Scottsdale Prep 20:57.5 1:44:47.2 7:24.0)
1 36 4986 Owen Chipman SR 16:58.7

2 164 4987 Carter Dias SO 19:57.1

3 198 4989 Alfredo Santos SO 20:51.0

4 229 4985 Sterling Cadenas SO 22:37.7

5 236 4988 Nicholas Risser FR 24:22.7

[ (242) 4990 Grant Stoller FR 25:30.0

7 (252) 4984 Slade Badura FR 27:10.2
33. 869 Arcadia 20:02.9 1:40:14.4 2:05.0)
1 140 4070 Scott Gurley SR 18:55.2

2 153 4080 Samuel Vickers JR 19:16.8

3 181 4077 Mark Radonich SR 20:23.5

4 194 4074 Leonardo Montoya SR 20:38.7

5 201 4078 Ari Schott S0 21:00.2

[ (207) 4079 Isaiah Talamantes SO 21:14.6

7 (214) 4075 Xavier Ortiz SR 21:52.7

34. 890 Maricopa 21:51.7 1:49:18.1 9:11.6)
1 25 4646 Filimon Kednmarey JR 16:42.1

2 173 4643 Christopher Carrera SO 20:10.8

3 206 4648 Timothy Russoniello JR 21:13.4

4 241 4644 David Carrera SR 25:18.1

5 245 4647 Jacob Mondello JR 25:53.7

6 (246) 4642 Anthony Carrera SR 26:10.3

35. 936 La Joya Community 22:24.6 1:52:02.9 9:05.4)
1 98 4614 Elijah Zapien JR 18:14.6

2 162 4613 Kyle Welsh JR 19:56.1

3 174 4609 Julian Hernandez JR 20:11.5

4 249 4611 Brandon Mendoza SO 26:20.7

5 253 4608 John Cross II JR 27:20.0
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Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

36. 969 Anthem Prep

1 145 4050 Owen Pegram

2 172 4051 Ryan Quirk

3 205 4041 Hans Fassnidge

4 223 4049 Ben Motter

5 224 4044 Caleb Guiley

[ (228) 4042 Kalum Fischer

7 (232) 4046 Nicholas Kaskavage
37. 1037 Peoria

1 146 4885 Esteban Qiononez
2 211 4878 Gabriel Avalos

3 219 4880 Jackson Hein

4 230 4881 Treshan Henricus
5 231 4879 Hunter Bartel

[ (234) 4882 Zachary Isley

7 (238) 4883 Payton Jackson
38. 1070 Cicero Preparatory Academy
1 124 4375 Grantham Smith

2 212 4371 Austin Fowler

3 243 4373 Shannon McKee

4 244 4374 Zachary Moore

5 247 4370 Conner Collings
39. 1072 Highland Prep (Surprise)
1 149 4567 Andrew Livaudais
2 216 4569 Alexander Perez

3 217 4568 Eithan Makal

4 239 4566 Isaac Haberkorn

5 251 4564 Logen Acord

6 (254) 4565 Santi Cazares

19:
20:
21:
22:
22:

22

22
:37.
19:

21:
21:

22

22
23:
24

:37.

18:
21:
2yt
25:
26:

:57.

19:
21:
21:
24:
26:
30:

03.
08.
08.
11.
12.
:32.
46.

06.
43,
57.
:40.
41.
33.
50.

39.
46.
41,
44,
12.

10.
54.
54.
54.
51.
51.

1

[l B W W oy © = B0 d BN DN = O W 0oy U1 Ul

O W W JJw

:44:44.8

:48:09.2

:58:05.0

:54:46.5

3:08.9)

3:35.0)

7:32.6)

7:40.4)
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Incomplete Teams:

Paradise Valley
4862 Lucas Grunden SR, 4861 Grant Grunden SO, 4860 Kian Francis SR

Benjamin Franklin
4153 Corbin Pyle JR, 4150 Calo Arnold SR, 4154 Caleb Wood SR

Desert Ridge
4458 Ronald Smith SR, 4456 Mason Pendergast SR, 4451 Ethan Elmer JR, 4452
Christian Ingram FR

Leading Edge Academy - GEC
4617 Ethan Olsen SR

Valley Lutheran
5077 Joshua Lafleur SR, 5076 Benjamin Karber JR, 5081 Josiah Ruehs JR

Sahuaro
4969 Matthew Schafer SR, 4968 Evan Reuter JR, 4967 Jorge Arozarena SO

Trivium Preparatory Academy
5074 Grayson Young JR, 5073 Riley Washington SO, 5066 Devon Jasper JR, 5064
Jacob Argano JR
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Place TmPl Bib
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4727
5071
4746
5012
4760
4744
4895
4739
4735
5147
5153
4754
4234
4930
4766
4309
4460
4206
4312
4863
4426
4482
5011
4765
4330
4238
4400
4186
4068
4357
4683
4737
4752
4329
4740
4918
4461
5160
4979
4933
4868
4140
4192
4283
4218
4529
4403
4168
4275
4191

Name Year School Finals Pace

Jack Anderson JR Mountain View 17:47.8 5:44
Ricardo Torres JR Trivium Prep 17:54.6 5:46
Ryder Kocherhans JR Mountain View 18:07.3 5:50
Ivan Garcia JR Tempe 18:09.1 5:51
Tanner Swenson JR Mountain View 18:15.1 5:53
Cash Kempton SO Mountain View 18:23.1 5:56
Alex Geyser SO Phoenix Country 18:23.9 5:56
Noah Gardiner JR Mountain View 18:31.7 5:58
Tyler Davis SO Mountain View 18:45.6 6:03
Dyllan Farnsworth SO Willow Canyon 18:46.5 6:03
Jason Pohl SO Willow Canyon 18:46.5 6:03
Ruben Reyna-Sanchez SO Mountain View 18:47.0 6:03
Wilde Ryan JR Buena 19:05.4 6:09
Owen Holt JR Queen Creek 19:12.4 o6:11
Colton Willyered JR Mountain View 19:12.4 o6:11
Emmanuel Ntirandekuran SO Carl Hayden 19:16.8 6:13
Luke Thomas SO Desert Ridge 19:17.5 6:13
Diego Diaz SR Brophy 19:18.4 6:13
Matthew Sagaste SR Carl Hayden 19:19.1 ©6:14
Joshua Kennedy JR Paradise Valley 19:19.8 6:14
Logan Sywak SR Corona del Sol 19:21.4 6:14
Dylan Jarrett JR Dobson 19:29.4 6:17
Christopher Diaz JR_Tempe 19:40.1 6:20
Cameron Welch SO Mountain View 19:44.5 ©6:22
Ryan Fornaro SR Chandler 19:44.8 ©6:22
Damien Volgende SO Buena 19:46.1 6:22
Ben Brower SR Corona del Sol 19:46.1 6:22
Chaz Pugsley SR Boulder Creek 19:48.9 6:23
Chase Braden FR Arcadia 19:49.0 6:23
Nahum Bueras JR Chaparral (AZ) 19:49.8 6:23
Hugh McGeough JR Millennium 19:50.8 6:24
Landen Erickson JR Mountain View 19:51.1 6:24
Jorge Pimienta SO Mountain View 19:58.1 6:26
Xavier Diaz JR Chandler 19:59.7 6:27
Joey Glenn SO Mountain View 20:01.9 6:27
Noah Smith FR Prescott 20:06.7 6:29
Benjamin Wilkinson SO Desert Ridge 20:10.4 6:30
Matthew Williams SO Willow Canyon 20:20.0 6:33
Joel Simpson SO Scottsdale Chrst 20:20.2 6:33
Dayson Morrow SO Queen Creek 20:23.8 6:34
Michael Zilversmit SO Paradise Valley 20:24.3 6:35
Vishwesh Vakacharla SO Basha 20:25.6 6:35
Jack Van Fredenburg JR Boulder Creek 20:31.1 6:37
Daniel Pearson Juarbe SO Canyon Del Oro 20:32.6 6:37
Juan Pablo Suarez Woolc JR Brophy 20:34.5 6:38
Ryan Kaupie SO Gilbert 20:38.6 6:39
Hunter Burnside SO Corona del Sol 20:42.0 6:40
Keven Beck SR Boulder Creek 20:43.3 6:41
Debabu Girard JR Canyon Del Oro 20:44.5 o6:41
Aiden Thatcher JR Boulder Creek 20:48.3 6:42
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Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

4423
4170
5124
4355
4208
4532
4502
4356
4278
4975
4331
4534
5099
4139
5063
5149
4932
4016
4421
4429
4257
4756
4528
5031
4185
4022
5027
4742
4217
4239
4761
4213
5007
4304
4519
5019
3980
4462
5128
4681
5070
4253
4273
4255
4175
4174
4113
4859
4203
5020

Troy Satre
Austin Clark
Ryland Foushee
Colden Atkins
Noah Granoff
Levi McFarland
Gabriel Espinoza
Cooper Beckstead
Matthew Hipps
Connor Callaway
Joshua Gonzales
Nicholas Rangel
Tyler Long
Albert Thomas
Ian Anderson
Owen Heiden
Sebastian Lopez
Nicolas Johnson
Jay Rodina

Aidan Weber
Yomar Vega Borquez
Adam Smith

Jayce Jones
Arturo Ancira
Robert Mutu
Campbell Vickery
Donovan Villegas
Jensen Haws
Henry Ponce
Caleb Whitney
Spencer Thomas
Roman Mauskopf
Nathaniel Alvarez
Alberto Gonzalez
Hudson Burckhard
Ruben Marmalejo
Pace Martineau
Lukas Wiser
Michael Maselli
Boaz Maldonado
Anthony Padilla
Quinn Elkriver
Ceasar Buff

Alan Martinez
Caden Gudenkauf
Sam Gallo

Russel Turner
Darrien Castillo
James Caravetta
Ian Martinez

Year School Finals Pace
SO Corona del Sol 20:51.6 6:43
SO Boulder Creek 20:53.4 6:44
SR Williams Field 20:53.6 6:44
JR Chaparral (AZ) 20:54.0 ©6:44
SO Brophy 20:55.1 6:44
JR Gilbert 20:55.3 6:45
SO Estrella Fthlls 20:55.7 6:45
SR Chaparral (AZ) 20:56.0 6:45
JR Canyon Del Oro 20:57.3 6:45
FR Scottsdale Chrst 20:59.4 6:46
SO Chandler 21:01.3 6:46
SO Gilbert 21:01.7 6:47
SO Vista Grande 21:04.0 6:47
SR Basha 21:06.9 6:48
JR Trivium Prep 21:09.8 6:49
SR Willow Canyon 21:13.1 6:50
JR Queen Creek 21:13.2 6:50
SO ALA Queen Creek 21:14.5 6:51
JR Corona del Sol 21:16.7 6:51
JR Corona del Sol 21:17.2 6:52
JR Camelback 21:24.8 6:54
SO Mountain View 21:25.4 6:54
SO Gilbert 21:27.2 ~6:55
SO Tonopah Valley 21:27.9 6:55
SO Boulder Creek 21:28.1 6:55
SO ALA Queen Creek 21:31.0 6:56
JR Tempe 21:33.7 6:57
SO Mountain View 21:33.8 6:57
SO Brophy 21:35.1 6:57
SO Buena 21:35.8 6:58
JR Mountain View 21:39.9 6:59
JR Brophy 21:40.9 6:59
SO Tempe 21:44.8 7:00
SO Carl Hayden 21:45.8 7:01
SO Gilbert 21:46.1 7:01
FR Tempe 21:46.6 7:01
SO ALA Gilbert 21:47.8 7:01
SO Desert Ridge 21:54.0 7:03
JR Williams Field 21:55.2 7:04
SO Millennium 21:55.6 7:04
SO Trivium Prep 21:56.3 7:04
SR Camelback 22:02.7 7:06
JR Canyon Del Oro 22:03.4 7:06
SR Camelback 22:07.6 7:08
JR Boulder Creek 22:08.3 7:08
SO Boulder Creek 22:16.3 7:11
JR Arizona Lutheran 22:17.4 7:11
JR Paradise Valley 22:18.9 7:11
SO Brophy 22:20.7 7:12
SR Tempe 22:23.0 7:13
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Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

4917
4763
4413
5026
4195
4183
4214
5102
4410
4144
4365
4328
4402
5036
4808
4811
4892
5146
4676
4919
4013
4477
4109
4014
5123
4288
4757
4281
4311
4692
4864
4931
4463
5033
4047
4803
4774
5010
5148
4251
4019
5009
5090
4867
4675
4455
5018
4976
4978
4108

Name Year School Finals Pace
Kamryn Smith JR Prescott 22:24.0 7:13
Trey Van Oostendorp JR Mountain View 22:24.4 7:13
Malo Lafaou JR Corona del Sol 22:25.2 7:13
Cesar Vega JR Tempe 22:26.5 7:14
Parker White SO Boulder Creek 22:26.7 7:14
Erik Lucas SO Boulder Creek 22:26.9 7:14
Jack McLaughlin JR Brophy 22:27.0 7:14
Nicolas Toscano SO Vista Grande 22:28.0 7:14
Guillermo Gonzales JR Corona del Sol 22:29.0 7:15
Rocky Wilson SR Basha 22:33.5 7:16
Diego Manton JR Chaparral (AZ) 22:45.2 7:20
Angel Delgado SR Chandler 22:46.5 7:20
Mathew Burman JR Corona del Sol 22:47.9 7:21
Terry Williams SR Tonopah Valley 22:51.7 7:22
Jacob Tynan SR Odyssey 22:54.2 7:23
Riley Waznis JR Odyssey 22:54.3 7:23
Theo Champeymont SR Phoenix Country 22:57.6 7:24
John Fanica SR Willow Canyon 22:59.9 7:25
Zachary Forstrom SO Millennium 23:00.4 7:25
Nathan Spencer FR Prescott 23:03.8 7:26
James Farr SO ALA Queen Creek 23:08.6 7:27
Cohner Clayton SO Dobson 23:09.7 7:28
Josiah Rautenberg SR Arizona Lutheran 23:12.7 7:29
Jackson Gomez FR ALA Queen Creek 23:16.9 7:30
Charles Entley SR Williams Field 23:19.0 7:31
James Wirth SO Canyon Del Oro 23:20.1 7:31
Haydn Snow JR Mountain View 23:20.5 7:31
Sam Mosteller JR Canyon Del Oro 23:23.1 7:32
Christopher Ruiz SR Carl Hayden 23:23.5 7:32
Logan Toth SO Millennium 23:26.8 7:33
Colin Ledesma SO Paradise Valley 23:29.7 7:34
Hyrum Hunter SR Queen Creek 23:38.3 7:37
Isaac Wood SO Desert Ridge 23:43.7 T7:39
Lantz Fisher SO Tonopah Valley 23:49.0 7:40
Dallin King JR Anthem Prep 23:55.2 7:42
Aven Neely FR Odyssey 23:55.4 7:42
Joshua Christian SO North Phoenix 23:57.7 7:43
Owen Davis FR Tempe 24:03.2 7:45
Samuel Hagon SO Willow Canyon 24:20.3 7:50
Moises Bautista SO Camelback 24:23.4 7:51
Spencer Lawlor JR ALA Queen Creek 24:30.0 7:54
Rogelio Carbajal JR Tempe 24:30.7 7:54
Sergio Aguilera SO Vista Grande 24:38.1 7:56
Lazaro Tencos SO Paradise Valley 24:42.6 7:58
Collin Davis JR Millennium 24:42.7 7:58
Alexxander Morales JR Desert Ridge 24:55.4 8:02
Armando Lopez FR Tempe 24:55.4 8:02
Ethan Dickerson SO Scottsdale Chrst 24:57.5 8:02
Madden Schmidt SO Scottsdale Chrst 25:03.7 8:04
Isaac Patterson SO Arizona Lutheran 25:16.9 8:09

Page 35



Event 5

Boys 5K

38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

4616
4877
5142
4891
4210
4486
4980
4105
4884
4802
4209
5032
4193
4691
5023
4172
4777
4310
4928
4207
4308
4416
4107
4587
4454
4485
4215
4866
4327
4204
4449
4199
5150
5034
4498
4337
5152
4211
5021

Year

School

Christian Olsen
Fawwaz Ali
Jarren Boysun
Mateo Brenes
Soren Knapp
Patrick Stratton
Owen Watkins
Will Knightly
Efren Plath
Katch McMains
John Kies
Xavier Elizondo
Charles Watters
Manav Singh

Ace Pedro

Jack Florez
Taven Gudenau
Emmanuel Rojas
Oliver Frobom
Evan Giesecke
Axel Moreno
Jayden Lyon
Triet Nguyen
Caleb Selter
Daniel McDowell
Slade Simmons
Avery Montes
Maximilian Taub
Kupono Brandow
Cj Corso

Konner Drakbek
Jack Balven
Austin Hope
Jose Garcia
Ayden Carson

Lomakuyva Polacca

Lucas Ping
Tan Koeninger
Tyler Medina

SO
SO
SR
JR
SO
SO
JR
JR
FR
FR
SO
SO
SO
SR
SO
JR
SO
FR
JR
SO
SO
JR
SR
SO
JR
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

Leading Edge GEC
Peoria

Willow Canyon
Phoenix Country
Brophy

Dobson
Scottsdale Chrst
Arizona Lutheran
Peoria

Odyssey

Brophy

Tonopah Valley
Boulder Creek
Millennium

Tempe

Boulder Creek
North Phoenix
Carl Hayden
Queen Creek
Brophy

Carl Hayden
Corona del Sol
Arizona Lutheran
Horizon

Desert Ridge
Dobson

Brophy

Paradise Valley
Chandler

Brophy

Desert Ridge
Brophy

Willow Canyon
Tonopah Valley
Estrella Fthlls
Chandler

Willow Canyon
Brophy

Tempe

Finals Pace
25:23.6 8:11
25:25.2 8:11
25:26.4 8:12
25:28.1 8:12
25:32.3 8:14
25:35.4 8:15
25:37.7 8:15
25:51.7 8:20
25:57.3 8:22
26:01.8 8:23
26:06.2 8:25
26:16.4 8:28
26:20.6 8:29
26:33.2 8:33
26:33.7 8:33
26:45.2 8:37
26:53.2 8:40
27:34.0 8:53
27:44.2 8:56
27:48.3 8:57
28:01.6 9:02
28:05.2 9:03
28:21L.4 9:08
28:24.2 9:09
28:29.5 9:11
28:30.2 9:11
29:01.9 9:21
29:12.7 9:25
30:25.1 9:48
32:10.0 10:22
32:12.3 10:22
32:23.1 10:26
32:23.3 10:26
34:06.2 10:59
35:12.5 11:20
35:48.4 11:32
36:26.3 11:44
39:09.9 12:37
43:25.9 13:59
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Place TmPl Bib
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4297
5110
5112
4446
4710
3998
5131
4712
5106
4387
5114
4243
4704
4724
5000
4470
4907
4474
4696
4346
4700
4713
4972
4447
4699
4383
4471
4991
4725
4264
4661
4342
4145
4720
4973
4265
4054
4294
4245
4000
4901
3999
4096
4002
3997
4467
4468
4379
3995
4438

Isabella Robles
Veronica Entley
Kinsey Gyolai
Kendyl Patters
Lucy Melzer
Abigail Miner
Iris Baker
Rachel Pearson
Belen Besich
Kelsey Gunning
Marissa Ray
Carrie Dashee
Carolyn Johnson
Aubrey Whiting
Rhonda Kent
Mabel Ostler
Korynne Smith
Sierra Schafer
Cheyenne Allred
Catherine Griffee
Brynn Chipman
Clara Penrod
Hannah Lopez
Sabrina Thomas
Brooklin Brown
Hannah Garcia
Shaylee Peshlakai
Yuliana Alvarez
Meg Woods

Morgan Lewis

Lea Migchielsen
Arabella Cox
Morgan Oliver
Madison Skinner
Evin Ott

Grace Pippins
Anahy Cimental Valles
Diana Paniagua
Latia Laughing
Ainsley Romney
Mia Fisher

Parin Moshier
Marie Hoegen
Maddie Seal
Kassidy Lawlor
Berenice Jimenez
Kaja Loevdal-Saelio
Mariel Chavez
Esther Henderson
Elena Ham

Year School Finals Pace
JR Carl Hayden 21:45.3 7:01
SO Williams Field 21:58.5 7:05
JR Williams Field 22:22.9 7:13
JR Desert Ridge 22:29.4 7:15
JR Mountain View 22:29.6 7:15
FR ALA Queen Creek 22:37.0 7:17
SR Willow Canyon 22:41.6 7:19
JR Mountain View 22:50.2 7:21
SR Williams Field 22:51.8 7:22
SR Corona del Sol 23:40.4 7:38
JR Williams Field 23:40.7 7:38
SR Camelback 23:53.4 7:42
JR Mountain View 24:03.7 7:45
SO Mountain View 24:07.0 7:46
SR Tempe 24:10.8 7:47
SO Dobson 24:12.5 7:48
FR Prescott 24:14.9 7:49
SR Dobson 24:33.5 7:55
SO Mountain View 24:57.1 8:02
SO Chaparral (AZ) 25:07.7 8:06
SR Mountain View 25:20.6 8:10
SO Mountain View 25:21.2 8:10
FR Scottsdale Chrst 25:38.7 8:16
SR Desert Ridge 25:52.8 8:20
SO Mountain View 25:53.0 8:20
SO Corona del Sol 25:59.4 8:22
SO Dobson 26:05.5 8:24
SO Tempe 26:05.7 8:24
SO Mountain View 26:27.8 8:32
SO Canyon Del Oro 26:43.5 8:37
JR Millennium 26:50.3 8:39
FR Chaparral (AZ) 26:52.0 8:39
SR Ben Franklin 26:52.2 8:39
SO Mountain View 27:04.6 8:43
SO Scottsdale Chrst 27:11.2 8:45
JR Canyon Del Oro 27:14.2 8:46
JR Arcadia 27:45.7 8:57
JR Carl Hayden 27:46.1 8:57
SO Camelback 27:46.6 8:57
FR ALA Queen Creek 27:46.9 8:57
FR Prescott 27:49.7 8:58
SO ALA Queen Creek 27:53.7 8:59
SO Arizona Lutheran 27:54.3 8:59
JR ALA Queen Creek 27:55.5 9:00
SR ALA Queen Creek 27:57.1 9:00
SR Dobson 28:00.2 9:01
SR Dobson 28:01.2 9:02
JR Corona del Sol 28:11.5 9:05
SO ALA Queen Creek 28:19.4 9:07
SO Desert Ridge 28:24.4 9:09
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Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

4707
5004
3992
5140
4067
4004
4440
4248
5003
5108
5037
4291
4999
5038
4155
4148
5115
5028
4909
4160
4005
4940
3994
4923
4544
4093
4536
4668
4657
4442
4053
4343
4052
4538
4853
5109
4092
4697
4701
5002
4992
4971
4996
5005
4543
4908
5107
4089
4099
4993

Emmy Kaiser
Jessica Sanchez
Brinlee Clouse
Judith Vejar
Alyzza Santizo
Brynlee Weaver
Marilynn Hudson
Melani Ruiz
Nanci Salazar
Marissa Day

Stephany Aguilar Munoz

Jazmin Gonzalez
Nathalie Jimenez
Amari Aragon
Greta Bennett
Lailyne Torres
Ahelia Rochin

Catalina Hernandez Sant

Daria Young
Jamila Maiolo
Jocelyn Weaver
Chloe Kazantzis
Zelly Garcia
Lily Burnett
Tatum Watchman
Lena Dreieicher
Melyssa Doctors
McClaine Toth
Vanessa Lozano
Meilani Kapeliela
Mia Cartagena
Delaney Davis
Arsema Abraham
Natalie Janca
Abigail Leborgne
Jaden Dickson
Elena Bucci
Karalee Allred
Hernandez Eliza
Shio Romero

Ana Blanco Flores
Maddy Engen
Araly Erives
Karina Sotelo
Makyla Showers
Stephanie Towles
Miriam Biehle
Agathe Andre
Slash Tran
Evelyn Cimental

Year School Finals Pace
JR Mountain View 28:40.2 9:14
SO Tempe 28:47.8 9:17
JR ALA Queen Creek 28:55.2 9:19
SO Willow Canyon 29:15.1 9:25
JR Arcadia 29:17.7 9:26
SO ALA Queen Creek 29:21.8 9:28
SO Desert Ridge 29:32.7 9:31
SO Camelback 29:40.7 9:34
JR Tempe 29:44.1 9:35
JR Williams Field 29:50.4 9:37
SR Trevor G Browne 30:01.6 9:40
SO Carl Hayden 30:06.5 9:42
SO Tempe 30:09.4 9:43
SO Trevor G Browne 30:16.0 9:45
SO Boulder Creek 31:06.6 10:01
SO Ben Franklin 31:12.3 10:03
SO Williams Field 31:28.6 10:08
SR Tonopah Valley 31:41.7 10:13
FR Prescott 31:49.8 10:15
SR Boulder Creek 31:56.8 10:17
SO ALA Queen Creek 31:58.5 10:18
JR Sabino 32:07.1 10:21
SO _ALA Queen Creek 32:12.6 10:23
JR Queen Creek 32:13.7 10:23
FR Heritage Laveen 32:38.3 10:31
SO Arizona Lutheran 32:41.7 10:32
JR Heritage Laveen 33:24.7 10:46
SO Millennium 33:31.1 10:48
SO Millennium 33:34.5 10:49
SO Desert Ridge 33:37.8 10:50
JR Arcadia 34:00.9 10:57
SO Chaparral (AZ) 34:05.4 10:59
SR Arcadia 35:09.7 11:20
FR Heritage Laveen 35:17.0 11:22
JR Paradise Valley 35:41.2 11:30
SO Williams Field 35:52.3 11:33
SR Arizona Lutheran 36:06.1 11:38
JR Mountain View 36:09.0 11:39
JR Mountain View 36:09.4 11:39
SO Tempe 36:31.0 11:46
SO Tempe 36:33.5 11:46
SO Scottsdale Chrst 37:37.4 12:07
JR Tempe 38:22.1 12:21
SO Tempe 38:34.8 12:26
SO Heritage Laveen 38:35.6 12:26
JR Prescott 39:11.4 12:37
SR Williams Field 40:41.6 13:0606
SR Arizona Lutheran 40:43.6 13:07
JR Arizona Lutheran 41:50.8 13:29
JR Tempe 42:35.5 13:43
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38th Annual 0Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/17/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 6 Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 5001 Diana Lopez JR Tempe 42:39.1 13:44
102 4875 Allyson Shoemaker JR Peoria 45:24.4 14:37
103 4998 Xienna Jaime JR Tempe 48:35.5 15:39
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